
 

 

 

 

MAYOR-COUNCIL AGENDA 

 

Tuesday, August 10, 2010 10:00 AM 
Parr-Widener Community Room 

City and County Building Room 389 

 
I. DEPARTMENTAL MATTERS IN THE REGULAR COURSE OF BUSINESS: 

 
A. Denver International Airport  -  Brian Elms 

 
BR10-0655 Approves a first amendment to the agreement with HSS to increase the percentage rental 

cost and to allow three additional locations for the Registered Traveler Program as part 
of the Total Queue Management System at Denver International Airport. 

 
B. Economic Development  -  Seneca Holmes 

 
BR10-0671 Approves an ordinance for the sale of City owned property, adjacent to the intersection 

of 10th and Osage, to the Denver Housing Authority. 
 

C. Environmental Health  -  Steve Gonzales 

 
BR10-0668 Add $1 million and extend the contract with Excel Environmental for abatement of 

asbestos, lead based paint, and mold remediation for City Bond and CIP projects. 
 

BR10-0669 Add $1 million and extend the contract with LVI Environmental for abatement of 
asbestos, lead based paint, and mold remediation for City Bond and CIP projects. 

 
BR10-0670 Add $200,000 to the contract with Walsh Environmental for abatement of asbestos, lead 

based paint, and mold remediation for City projects. 
 

D. Finance  -  Andrew Johnston 

 
BR10-0653 Approves the BMP Metropolitan Districts Nos. 1, 2 & 3 service plans which will 

support the development of land in the Broadway Marketplance in District 7; and 
approves filing a resolution setting a public hearing on formation of the proposed 
districts. 

 
E. Parks and Recreation  -  Chantal Unfug 

 
BR10-0660 Extends the on-call Landscape Architectural and Technical Services contract with Parks 

& Gardens to November 30, 2011(OC71238). 
 

BR10-0661 Extends the on-call Landscape Architectural and Technical Services contract with 
Bishop Layton dba Design Concepts to February 28, 2012 (OC71239). 

 
BR10-0662 Extends the on-call Planning and Related Consulting Services contract with Matrix 

Design Group to December 31, 2010 (OC71233). 
 

BR10-0663 Extends the on-call Planning and Related Consulting Services contract with Mundus 
Bishop to December 31, 2010 (OC71230). 

 
BR10-0664 Extends the on-call Landscape Architectural and Technical Services contract with 

Russell+Mills Studios On-Call to January 31, 2011 (OC71236). 
 

BR10-0665 Approve no-cost contract extension with Sink Combs Dethlefs On-Call Planning and 



Mayor - Council Meeting 
Tuesday, August 10, 2010   
Page 2 

 

Related Consulting Services to February 28, 2011 for public interface on the planned 
central recreation center to July 31, 2011. 

 
BR10-0666 Extends the on-call Landscape Architectural and Technical Services contract with URS 

Corporation to June 30, 2011 (OC71237). 
 

BR10-0667 Extends the on-call Landscape Architectural and Technical Services contract with Wenk 
Associates to July 31, 2011 (OC71235). 

 
F. Public Works  -  Kim Watanabe/James Barwick/Daelene Mix 

 
BR10-0654 Approves a contract with Reynolds, Inc. for construction of the Montclair Storm 

Drainage Project - Phase II. 
 

BR10-0677 Approve an on-call contract amendment between the City and County of Denver and 
University of Colorado - Denver for annual professional services agreement for various 
work including GIS, photography, data entry and inventory (OC91217). 

 
RR10-0680 Request for a Resolution granting a revocable permit, subject to certain terms and 

conditions, to Denver Bike Sharing, their successors and assigns, to encroach into the 
right-of-way with a bicycle docking station at 1444 Wazee St. ROW #2009-0617-01.  
Council Districts 8 & 9. 

 
RR10-0681 Request for a Resolution granting a revocable permit, subject to certain terms and 

conditions, to Denver Bike Sharing, their successors and assigns, to encroach into the 
right-of-way with a bicycle docking station at 1625 Sherman St. ROW #2009-0617-01.  
Council Districts 8 & 9. 

 
RR10-0682 Request for a Resolution granting a revocable permit, subject to certain terms and 

conditions, to Denver Bike Sharing, their successors and assigns, to encroach into the 
right-of-way with a bicycle docking station at 162 E 17th Ave.  ROW #2009-0617-01.  
Council Districts 8 & 9. 

 
RR10-0683 Request for a Resolution granting a revocable permit, subject to certain terms and 

conditions, to Denver Bike Sharing, their successors and assigns, to encroach into the 
right-of-way with a bicycle docking station at 1725 Champa St.  ROW #2009-0617-01.  
Council Districts 8 & 9. 

 
RR10-0684 Request for a Resolution granting a revocable permit, subject to certain terms and 

conditions, to Denver Bike Sharing, their successors and assigns, to encroach into the 
right-of-way with a bicycle docking station at 2015 Franklin St. ROW #2009-0617-01.  
Council Districts 8 & 9. 

 
G. Safety  -  Regina Huerter 

 
BR10-0658 Adds $333,300.93 from the state for a Crime Prevention and Control Commission 

contract to fund a drug court magistrate and gang prevention coordinator through 
December 31, 2010. 

 
II. MATTERS FOR COUNCIL DISCUSSION: 

 

III. MATTERS FOR COUNCIL INFORMATION: 

 

IV. EXECUTIVE SESSIONS: 

 



Mayor - Council Meeting 
Tuesday, August 10, 2010   
Page 3 

 

 
*indicates consent agenda item   **indicates the item will be on committee agenda this week 


